1© 2024 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Special Purpose Contacts
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part No. 259-021 Z3A -16 -20
Product 259-021 = Crimp Reduction Sleeve
Finish Code Z3A = Silver Plate, .0001-.0003 Thick
Z2A = Gold Plate, .00002 Min. Thick
 “From”  Wire Crimp Barrel Wire Size (AWG or mm2)
“To” Wire Wire Gauge Used (AWG or mm2)
DIMENSIONS
"Reduction Sleeve Part No.
259-021XXX-XX-XX" From Wire Size To Wire Size ØA O.D. ØB "C Overall Length"
259-021XXX-20-26 20 AWG 26 AWG 0.046 (1.17) 0.070 (1.78) 0.146 (3.71)
259-021XXX-16-20 16 AWG 20 AWG 0.061 (1.55) 0.098 (2.49) 0.256 (6.50)
259-021XXX-16-22 16 AWG 22 AWG 0.061 (1.55) 0.098 (2.49) 0.256 (6.50)
259-021XXX-16-24 16 AWG 24 AWG 0.061 (1.55) 0.098 (2.49) 0.256 (6.50)
259-021XXX-16-26 16 AWG 26 AWG 0.061 (1.55) 0.098 (2.49) 0.256 (6.50)
259-021XXX-12-16 12 AWG 16 AWG 0.094 (2.39) 0.150 (3.81) 0.320 (8.13)
259-021XXX-12-18 12 AWG 18 AWG 0.094 (2.39) 0.150 (3.81) 0.320 (8.13)
259-021XXX-12-20 12 AWG 20 AWG 0.094 (2.39) 0.150 (3.81) 0.320 (8.13)
259-021XXX-8-6MM 8 AWG 6 mm2 0.174 (4.42) 0.273 (6.93) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-8-10 8 AWG 10 AWG 0.174 (4.42) 0.273 (6.93) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-8-12 8 AWG 12 AWG 0.174 (4.42) 0.273 (6.93) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-8-14 8 AWG 14 AWG 0.174 (4.42) 0.273 (6.93) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-8-16 8 AWG 16 AWG 0.174 (4.42) 0.273 (6.93) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-8-18 8 AWG 18 AWG 0.174 (4.42) 0.273 (6.93) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-8-20 8 AWG 20 AWG 0.174 (4.42) 0.273 (6.93) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-4-16MM 4 AWG 16 mm2 0.275 (6.99) 0.354 (8.99) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-4-15MM 4 AWG 15 mm2 0.275 (6.99) 0.354 (8.99) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-4-6 4 AWG 6 AWG 0.275 (6.99) 0.354 (8.99) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-4-10MM 4 AWG 10 mm2 0.275 (6.99) 0.354 (8.99) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-4-8 4 AWG 8 AWG 0.275 (6.99) 0.354 (8.99) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-4-6MM 4 AWG 6 mm2 0.275 (6.99) 0.354 (8.99) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-4-10 4 AWG 10 AWG 0.275 (6.99) 0.354 (8.99) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-4-12 4 AWG 12 AWG 0.275 (6.99) 0.354 (8.99) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-4-2.5MM 4 AWG 2.5 mm2 0.275 (6.99) 0.354 (8.99) 0.465 (11.81)
259-021XXX-0-50MM 0 AWG 50 mm2 0.440 (11.18) 0.531 (13.49) 0.535 (13.59)
259-021XXX-0-35MM 0 AWG 35 mm2 0.440 (11.18) 0.531 (13.49) 0.535 (13.59)
259-021XXX-0-2 0 AWG 2 AWG 0.440 (11.18) 0.531 (13.49) 0.535 (13.59)
259-021XXX-0-25MM 0 AWG 25 mm2 0.440 (11.18) 0.531 (13.49) 0.535 (13.59)
259-021XXX-0-16MM 0 AWG 16 mm2 0.440 (11.18) 0.531 (13.49) 0.535 (13.59)
259-021XXX-0-4 0 AWG 4 AWG 0.440 (11.18) 0.531 (13.49) 0.535 (13.59)
259-021XXX-0-6 0 AWG 6 AWG 0.440 (11.18) 0.531 (13.49) 0.535 (13.59)
259-021XXX-0-10MM 0 AWG 10 mm2 0.440 (11.18) 0.531 (13.49) 0.535 (13.59)
259-021XXX-0-8 0 AWG 8 AWG 0.440 (11.18) 0.531 (13.49) 0.535 (13.59)
259-021XXX-00-70MM 2/0 AWG 70 mm2 0.510 (12.95) 0.648 (16.46) 0.846 (21.49)
259-021XXX-00-50MM 2/0 AWG 50 mm2 0.522 (13.26) 0.650 (16.51) 0.827 (21.01)
259-021XXX-190-0000 190 4/0 AWG 0.781 (19.84) 0.925 (23.50) 0.906 (23.01)
259-021XXX-70MM-25MM 70 mm2 25 mm2 0.486 (12.34) 0.748 (19.00) 0.709 (18.01)
259-021XXX-70MM-50MM 70 mm2 50 mm2 0.509 (12.93) 0.689 (17.50) 0.886 (22.50)
259-021XXX-H9-2 IGE H9 2AWG 0.636 (16.15) 0.827 (21.01) 0.819 (20.80)
ØA
C
ØB
SPECIAL PURPOSE CONTACTS
Bushings & Adapters
259-021 Large gauge wire barrel reducers for ITS or 5015 contacts